Section 106

(a} Insert full name of
company

{b) Insert full name{s)
and address{es)

{c) Delete as applicable
{d) Insert date

{e} The copy account
must be authenticated
by the written
signature(s) of the
liquidator(s)

Presenter s name,
address and reference
(if any)

Form 4.72

The insolvency Act 1886
Return of Final Meeting in a
Creditors” Voluntary Winding Up N

Pursuant to Section 106 of the
insolvency Act 1986

For official use

¥ T--——-T———-1l

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

f 03905297

Name of Company
I

(@ GRIFFIN SECURITY MANAGEMENT

Limited

I|/We (b} Philip Anthony Brooks & Julie Elizabeth Willetts,
of Blades Insolvency Services, Charlotte House,

19b Market Place, Bingham, Notts NG13 BAP

give notice

1 1hat a general meeting of the company was duly (¢} [held on] [surmmered-fen
(d) _28.10.2011 _pursuant to Section 106 of the Insalvency Act 19886, forthe
purpose .ot having an account (of which & COpY 1 attached) {e) laid before nt
showing how the winding up of the company has been dispesed of and (c} {that

the same was done accordingly] [no quorum was Dresent at the meetng],

2 that a meeung of the creditors of the company was duly {c) =ftrete—om]
{summoned for] (d) —28.10.2011 pyrsuant 1o Section 106 of the Insolvency
Act 1986, for the purpose of having the said account faid before it showing how
the winding up of the company has been conducted and the property of the
company has been disposed of and (c} [that the same was done accordingly] [no

quorum was present at the meeting]

Signed Datezs{ w( Z" U

Far Nfficial ilae ]

IRy

04/11/2011 2
COMPANIES HOUSE

Ligundatt

FRIDAY




Form 4 72 contd

Section 106
Liquidator’s statement of account: creditors’ voluntary
winding-up
Statement showing how winding up has been conducted and the property of the company has been
disposed of
MName of Company GRIFFIN SECURITY MANAGEMENT Limited
From _12.08.2010 (commencement of winding up) to _28.10.2011 {close of
winding up)
Statement
of assets Receipts
and Payments
liabilimes
Receipts— £
Cash at Bank 616 609 Costs of Soliciior to Liquidator
Cash in Hand Other Law Costs
Marketable Securities Ligudator’s remuneration £
Sundry Debtors Where (% on £ realised)
Stock in Trade apphcable {% on
Work in Progress £ distributed) i
Freehoid Property
Leasehold Property By whom fixed
Plant and Machinery cost of convening creditors’,
Furniture, Fitungs, Utensils etc Auctioneer’s and Valuer's MEETING 201
Patents, Trademarks etc charges ( ON A/C)
Investments other than Costs of possession and
marketable securities maintenance of
Surpius from securiuies estate 128
Unpaid calls at Costs of notices in Gazette and
commencement of Local Paper 250
winding up Incidental outlay 30
Amount received from calls on
contributories made in the Toial Costs and Charges £ 609
wingding up
Receipts per trading account {1} Debenture holders £
Other property viz Payment of £ per
£ debenture
Payment of £ per
£ debenture
Payment of £ per
£ debenture
£
i) Creditors
£ *Preferential
616 *Unsecured
Less £ Dnadends of pin £ on £
Payments to redeem securittes (The estimate expected to
Cos1s of Execution rank for dividend was £ )
Payments per Trading Account
- {in) Returns to Contnbutones £
—perf __ __
_. T share
Net realisations £ 616 609 _perf . _—
— T share
_perf . __
— T share Nit
BALANCE
£l 609




Form 4 72 contd

Section 106
{1) Assets, including _———___ shownn the statement of assets and habilities and esumated to be of
the value of £ have proved 1o be unrealisable

(2) State amount paid into the Insolvency Services Account in respect of
(a) unclaimed dividends payable to creditors in the winding up Enia

(b} other unclaimed dividends in the winding up

{c) moneys held by the company in trust in respect of dividends or other sums due before the
commencement of the winding up to any person as a member of the company £Nil

(3} Add here any special remarks the Liquidator thinks desirable —

Dated 28.10.2011__ g

Signed {by the Liquidator} Ay
Name and address of Liquidator {IN BLOCK LETTERS) Philip Anthony Brooks

Blades Insolvency Services, Charlotte House, 19b Market Place,

Bingham, Nottingham NG13 8AP

Notes
« State number Preferential creditors need not be separately shown if all creditors have been paid in full

1 State nominal value and class of share {




GRIFFIN SECURITY MANAGEMENT LIMITED
(In Creditors’ Yoluntary Liquidation)

Minutes of the Final Meeting of Members of the Company

Held at Charlotte House, 19B Market Place, Bingham, Nottingham NGI3 8AP
On- 28 October 201 | At 1000am

Present P A Brooks, Chairman

Convening of Meeting

The notice of the meeting was taken as read

Chairman’s Statement

No members were present in person and four were represented by proxy The meeting was
quorate

The Liguidator laid before the meeting a report on the conduct of the hiquidation together with
a receipts and payments account for the period of the winding-up.

Resolutions
The following resolutions were passed

I. That the hquidators’ receipts and payments account be approved

2 The liquidators obtain their release under Section i71 Insolvency Act 1986
Other Matters

There being no other business, the Chairman then declared the meeung closed

Signed " .. Date 28 October 201 |

P A Brooks




GRIFFIN SECURITY MANAGEMENT LIMITED
(In Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation)

Minutes of the Final Meeting of Creditors of the Company

Held at Charlotte House, [9B Market Place, Bingham, Nottungham NGI3 8AP
On. 28 October 201 | At 1015am

Present P A Brooks, Chairman

Convening of Meeting
The notice of the meeting was taken as read
Chairman’s Statement

No members were present in person and none were represented by proxy. The meeting was
therefore inquorate and unable to conduct any business

Resolutions
As the meeting was inquorate no resolutions were passed
I In order to comply with s106(3) of the Insolvency Act 1986 the meeting 1s
deemed to have been duly summoned The creditors are deemed not to have
resolved against the liquidators’ release and Julie Ehzabeth Willetts and Philip
Anthony Brooks be released as joint liquidators

Other Matters

There being no other business, the Chairman then declared the meeting closed

Signed Date 28 October 201 |

P A Brooks




BLADES

-
INSOLVENCY .

Qur ref PAB/2429/A
26 August 201

TO ALL MEMBERS AND CREDITORS

Dear Sir

GRIFFIN SECURITY MANAGEMENT LIMITED
IN CREDITORS YOLUNTARY LIQUIDATION

| write to advise you that the administration of the above case 1s now complete and it 1s my
duty to convene meetings pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986

| therefore enclose the following -

Notice of the meetings of members and creditors

My final report on my administration of the liquidation
My receipts and payments account

A Creditors’ Guide to Liquidators’ Fees

A form of proxy

M-LWNT—

The purpose of these meetings 1s to present a copy of the enclosed report and for me to seek
my release as liquidator of the company Members and creditors are asked to complete the
enclosed proxy form and return 1t to my office prior to the meetings There I1s no requirement
for members or creditors to attend the meetings, and no information other than that provided
in this report will be presented at these meetings

The legislation states that | may not issue the final report untd | have confirmed that no
dividend or no further dividend will be declared Accordingly, | should confirm that no dividend
has been paid to any class of creditor in this iguidation as the funds realised have been used to
meet the expenses of the hgudation

If you have any queries concerning this report, the holding of the final meeting of creditors or
the conduct of the liquidation in general, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Yours fathfully
for and on behalf of
GRIFFIN SECURITY MANAGEMENT LIMITED

P A Brooks
Jont Liquidator

Charlotte House, 198 Market Place
Bingham, Notungham, NGI3 8AP
T 01949 831260 F 01949 831960
E advice@bladesinsol co uk

www bladesinsol co uk

/ Partners  Philip Brooks MIPA  Julie Willetts MIP o / y. .

Philip Brooks and Julie Willetts are Licensed Insolvency Practitioners authorised by the Insalvency Pracutioners Association and the Secretary of State for Business Innovation and Skills respectively



GRIFFIN SECURITY MANAGEMENT LIMITED
IN LIQUIDATION

Company Number: 03905297

Registered Office : Charlotte House, 19b Market Place, Bingham,
Nottingham, NGi3 8AP

Principal Trading Address: Balderton Hall, Newark on Trent,
Nottinghamshire, NG24 3]JR

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that final meetings of the members and of the creditors of

Griffin Security Management Limited will be held at Charlotte House, 19B Market Place,
Bingham, Nottingham, NG 13 8AP on 28 October 2011 at 10.002m and 10 15am
respectively, for the purpose of having an account laid before them by the hiquidators (pursuant
to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986), showing the manner in which the winding-up of the
said company has been conducted, and the property of the company disposed of, and of hearing
any explanation that may be given by the quidators

A member or creditor entitled to attend and vote at the above meetings may appoint a proxy
to attend and vote In his place lt1s not necessary for the proxy to be a member or creditor
Proxy forms must be returned to Blades Insolvency Services, Charlotte House, 198 Market
Place, Bingham, Nottingham, NG 13 8AP by no later than 12 noon on 27 October 201 |

. My

P A Brooks
Joint Liquidator

Dated 26 August 2011




Our ref PAB/2429/A
26 August 201 |

GRIFFIN SECURITY MANAGEMENT LIMITED
IN LIQUIDATION

LIQUIDATORS’ DRAFT FINAL REPORT PURSUANT TO SECTION 106
INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

Introduction

This report covers the period from |12 August 2010, being the date of hquidation, to date and
should be read in conjunction with my imtual report

Liquidators’ receipts and payments account

A copy of my receipts and payments account for the period from 12 August 2010 to date 15
attached, which | beheve 1s self explanatory

The attached account has been reconciled with that which was held by the Secretary of State in
respect of the liquidation

Realisation of assets

The sole realisation in the hquidation has been £609 being the balance of funds held in the
company’s bank account at the date of hquidation

Creditors’ claims and dividends

* Preferential

The Redundancy Payments Office has submitted a preferential clam for £4,508 in respect of
unpaid salaries and holiday pay The amount shown in the statement of affairs was £7,100

* Non-preferential

Claims have been received from four non-preferential creditors totalling £94,831. A further
two creditors recorded in the directors’ statement of affairs with debts totalling £14,639
have not submitted a claim The statement of affairs disclosed six non-preferential creditors
with claims totalling £101,047

¢ Dividend

A dividend has not been paid to any class of creditor in the liqudation as the available funds
have been used to meet the expenses of the liquidation




Liquidators’ fees and disbursements

[ have incurred disbursements of £384 made up as follows

£
Statutory advertising 250
Insolvency bond 104
Company search 20
Swear fee 10

384

At the meeung of creditors held on 12 August 2010 the followmng resolutions were passed by
creditors

e “Payment of £5,000 plus VAT be made to Blades Insolvency Services as an expense of the
liquidation in respect of fees and disbursements for convening the meeting and the
preparation of the statement of affairs”

e “The joint liquidators be authorised to draw their remuneration on a tme cost basis as and
when required”

The baiance of my agreed fee for convening the initial meeting of creditors and for the
preparation of the statement of affairs has been paid by Griffin Security Group (Holdings)
Limited

I have incurred time costs of £2,004 This represents a total of 16 90 hours spent at an average
hourly rate of £118 58 | have drawn no fees on account of these time costs due to an absence
of funds

To reduce the level of professional costs certain work has been conducted by staff under my
supervision The current hourly charge-out rates for each grade of staff are detailed on the
attached summary of fees and disbursements charged by this firm There has been no increase
in my firm’s hourly rates during this reporting period

The level of staff has been selected based upon the nature and complexity of the assignment
Al staff involved in the assignment have been charged directly to the case in ine with the ume-
cost resolution above and there has been no general overhead allocation n respect of support
staff




Investigation into the affairs of the company

| undertook an initial investigation into the company's affairs to establish whether there were
any potential asset recovertes or conduct matters that justified further investigation, taking
account of the public interest, potential recoveries, the amount of funds likely to be available to
pay the costs of an investigation and the relevant costs involved

There were no matters that justified further investigation 1n the circumstances of this
appointment

Company Directors Disqualification Act 1986

In accordance with the provisions of the Company Directors Disqualification Act 1986, |
confirm that | have fulfilled my statutory obligation and submitted a report on the conduct of
the directors of the company to the Secretary of State

Further information

An unsecured creditor may, with the permission of the court or with the concurrence of 5% in
value of the unsecured creditors (including the creditor 1t question) request further details of
the hiquidators’ remuneration and expenses, within twenty one days of receipt of this report
Any secured creditor may request the same details in the same time imit

An unsecured creditor may, with the permission of the court or with the concurrence of 10%
in value of the credrtors {including the creditor in question}, apply to court to challenge the
amount and/or basis of the liquidators’ fees and the amount of any proposed expenses or
expenses already incurred, within eight weeks of receipt of this report Any secured creditor
may make a simifar application to court within the same time hmit

Conclusion

| now propose that the liquidation be finahsed

Final meetings of members and creditors have been convened by notice in the London Gazette,
a copy of which 1s attached The meetings are purely formal and there ts no necessity to attend

unless you so wish  The only business of the meeting will be that referred to within this report
and there will be no other formal business conducted

P A Brooks
Joint Liquidator




GRIFFIN SECURITY MANAGEMENT LIMITED
IN LIQUIDATION

LIQUIDATORS' RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
FOR THE PERIOD 12 AUGUST 2010 TO 26 AUGUST 2011

Statement From 12/08/2010 From 13/082011 Total
of affairs to 18/08/2010 to 26/08/2011
£ £ £ £
RECEIPTS
616  Cash at bank 609 609
- VAT 107 107
616 716 716
PAYMENTS
Creditors’ meeting - on account 2 201
Liguidators’ disbursements 384 384
Bank charges 24 24
VAT 107 107
716 716




OLOZ why

puz qubnos Bupg &) I YoM 1= BseD BY) jo uopensujwpe evy Buunp aejs eyl .
wBnos 6waq |eaoidde ayy jo anjeu 8yl .

uo puadap jpm papiaoid 8q pinoys yarim uonewuoy Bupoddng
U} Jo JUDIXe pue Jinjeu BU| BSED Bl JO SBDUBISWINIP By) ke o) prefias Buiney 8{qeuoseas
5| @0) pasedord By JBUIBYM 01 S8 JWaWLBPN[ B WIo) 0] SI0)PSIDS BL) JO BSHLLIOD 8y} ajqeua o}
woneunojul Bujoddns Jusoyins apiwoid pinoys Jojepinby ay) seey )y o) Juswasibe Buijaes uaypp

'

leacsdde vopesaunuiay Bupyaas uaym
Liojepinbit sy Aq papiaoid aq pinoys uoneLLouy FLITTYY

|eaoidde jeu|Bpo a1y}
0 se Ajdde sajnu awes syl pue 'uojeiaunwal ay) pascidde Aepw se Apoq ewes ay) o} epel Bq
1smu jsanbay ay)  pafueys aq ) Jew; senbai Aew sojepinbiy ay) paxy S UOREIBUNWS] s Jotepinby
8U) Jo s1seq ay] 3w STIURISWNING Uy sBuelp ERUeIEgNS pue |euajew B Uaaq sey alau) I

UO[1EIBUNKIB JO MD{ADE)

(molaq g ydeibeled o} 12a(qns) uohep|nhy
BU} U} Aldde O] senuUOD UOEASIUNLPE By W paxy uofesaunwar Jo s|seq ayj JojensUILLpe
S8 PAOE poiy Jojepinbi) 8U) YIIUM U) USHRIISIIILLPE UE Wolj ud A|)Raip smojo) uoepinbiy BY) BIBUAA

$2INY Gy} LLINO 135 21238 B Yim BIUEPIOIIE L) 84 [jm )1 LD(eRnb|
Asosndwos g uj uawuadde sy 1a)e syuow gl uey) Jaje] Jou 8580 AUB U1 PUB SADQE PAqLIISHp
SE 5I0PAID 10 BBUW0D ay) Aq PaXY uoHessuNLua) syy 1aB 0] pau) 1s11 sBY BY SSajuUn uofemdde
ue yons ayew jou Aew sajepinby eyl ing ‘Jojepmbiy sy £q uopesjdde uo pnoo a1 Aq pax| aq
1w B "AD B Ul sAem Buimol|o) sty JO BUO U] paxy aq [ 1 'BA0QE $B pax|) jou 51 UONBIALNLA) By ]|

Jojepinby
ay) sjujodde yojum Bunasw oyl 18 UeNE} aq Aew pajessuntua) o4 0 s| Joyepinby) au) yomm uo sung)
avy Bujdjpads vopnioses v eejucD oY) jo ased ay} w A|dde se siajjew ewes vy jo Junosos
e} S10)IPaId Y] S0Ppad Jo Bullpew e jo uonniosal e Aq paxi) aq Aew uojijaunwal s iojlepnbig
84} UONBLILIDIP BYISIND31 BY) BYEW JOU 30D AANNILWIOD BY] JO *F3PWILIOD ucnepnbil ou &) adaL) Ji

Ut [EBP 0] SBY Jojepinby ay) yojysm S)asse ay) JO GINJBU DUB SN[BA BLY)  «
‘sagnp

§ill "Ine paues asey o) 1< Ino Guikues aq o) sieadde JoEpinby) au yoIum Ylm SS3URA[RD)E au
‘Aauanjosul sy

Uiaa UOIO3ULCD Ut Jojepinby) BY) o §]18) yajys saiBap Jo puny jeuondeaxs ue Jo Aipqisuodsal fue
2583 AU jo (aspmuayo o) Axadwoa ayy

saanew Buwoyo} ay; o) piebia) eAey |lBYS 3a)WUWGY B} UBISIIAP §)1 ja Bupatne
upyew shes Jzy v ainy  pajidde aq o) sabejuaciad jo abejuasied ay) suILIalEp O] ABN UG
U 10 =1 1t ‘afiejuadiad e se pax|) S| W I9UAA POX]) 8Q ©) S| LOJJBIBLNILG) ay) 'Saseq Jo UNBRUGUIOD
{0 'saseq 3saul Jo UYMW uS BUIIBIBP O} (BUC 5| A1BLY [} eeRWWOD ualepInbl By 10} & |

Jojepinb|| ay) Aq auop sBuiyy wasal|p lo) pasn aq Aew sabejuaaiad juassyp
‘obeivaniad e se paxy S WONHEIBUNWA) BU) BIBUAA Jolepinby 8y) AQ euop sBujy Jualayp 0} pasn
aq Aeu Sa8EQ JUSIVYIP PUR 'UCIBIBLNLIS! Guy XIl OF pasn 8q Aetu 5aseq asay} Jo uolewquos Ling

UNOLWIE 95 BSB o

1o ‘uopepinby sy v Gusue
saajiew o} Gupuepe uy gels sy pue sojepinby oy Aq uaniB Apadosd aw syl o) saualaya Aq

'Uieq JO PANGUISIP JO POGHRS] BIB YI|UMm S1ASSE BU) JO anjes ay) jo ebeluensad B s o

PoX|} Bq [|BUS UO{JEIBUMLS] BY) jey) 8)8]8 8O|NY 941 96| 53Ny
ADUDAIDSUY DA JO BLZL b— LZ1 b SHINY Uf INO )3$ §) UOnBIBLNLLS £J0jepinby oy} Buyxy 0} s|seq oy

uolmaunwl s sojepinbyy ayy Bupx) 4

9jo0¢

Lig
L9

|44

tr

Zr

Q102 nrdy
9jot

$29| § Jolepinby ay;
00 By Joj Alunpoddo
asuiwod ayy ssaun ‘wojepinby sy jo ssaiboid ayy uo

0) podal b} pasnbal g lgjepinby 8yl  auo Ploy o} spasu ay
02 8y} Jo 1aquiaLL B AQ pajsanbel uaym 1o 2UNWILIDD ay; Ag
q 1snw sBunoew wenbasgns pue {131 1 jey p juswjuodde
Wim 8afnuwod ay) Jo Bupasw 1si) sy jes 1snw loyepindy ay )

Jo [9A8] a4} pus LouaAlosu) ot} jo ssaiboud ay) SSNJS5IP puB Jojjuowr 0] BRI
ue sepiord Sy aswuByo SPIIP
SYUOW g AIaAD 1SBS| |7 BANILWLIOD By}
£8DP23P JojEpINk)| 8L} UBLM JO *BajiLIL
pesibe seiep paymeds jo Jayye ploy o
SI1Y 10) JUBLILYSIGER)ISS B]) JO SHEOM O Ul

SaqFWoD uoNERMbI BY) SB Bulag Uy anUUOD M
oo)lituwon Aue uonesupe ye uo A@eipewn
nbi eyl siujedde yowm Bupasw SIoNpIn ay)
epinby) 841 aaosdde pus uopep|nby ay) jo Pnpuoa
10 Wnwijw B 1w ‘aaqiuwos uonepnby sy pajes
Uy (Aosindwiod o Arejunjoa J3yyaum) uojepinby & up

uopensjuiupe ay) jo sasodind ay) o) paysigesa
sMmojjo} uonepinby & ARy sased w ng ‘iopi
18 paysiqae|sa Ajjensn 6] ORILIWIOD DY) $88; S 0]
8] JOJIUOLL O] SIBQUIALI § JO WINLIXEW B pUe ¢
aanuuwed B wodde of Wby 8y) BABY SI0)paIo B

38}|WwwIoa uonep|nby 8y

TAD B U tolepinby ea )oe Apuanbasqns os|
5UI0YBQ 10U S0P JOAKIIDI |RPIJO BL] SISED YONS Wy
ay) yuiodde Aew Lnos ey uoneAS|UPE Ue U Ajpjeipow

|@ Aew Jojnngjujuwpe uy Jojepinby
J0jEpInby| 5B PB Of sojrMsiuLIpe 1BLio}
Wi $MO1|o) usepinbi| Aosindwos & erapy

lojepnbi| sujBLLa) JaARIDI [BIOYLO Bx) paiuiodde Jou sy rauonoed Aoudajosu ue asaup,
81215 Jo Airja10ag 8yl Jo Jleyaq uo soniag Asuaaosy) oy Ag Aaup Jo asodind oy) sof pausaund
$10jpasd jo Bupjoaw @ B Jayie "19ADRI RING By) o woeld u iojepinby se 128 o) pajuicdde
aq Alensn fu seucpioerd Auanosyp ue Sjasse weagubis e asayy aisyny  sapso dn Buiptim
ay} jo Bupjew ey) Lo Ajpeipau Jojepinby| sawooaq Janad) (B0 ay) ‘suojiepinby Aosindweos
jsow u) aowiag Kouanjosu) eyl o) BuiBuowq epyo ue bug Unod sy} jo JadM0 UL §) JOARDE)
IERLI0 38U} JaAlada) [BIDHI0 SU) PHED [ERN0 Ue Aq Inq Jsuoiorrd ASuBAjosy] v AQ 10U paunojtad
Airenin *sased 1sowr vy *sy soepinby jo uopauny By ‘puey sagio au) uo uonepinby Losindwos e uj

£101:pa1a jo Buplasw 151y a4 ja sojepnby
8y} jo juswiuiodde By U0 B)oA UED SI0JPRIY DY) pue noyGnaiy) ojepinbiy se gjae Jauopmaesd
Aouaajosul ue uonepinby jo adAy sy U (A, O) pajejaaIqqe us)jo) uolepinby Liejunioa sioljparn
B pajien ] uonep|nbfl ARIUNIOA JUBAICSL] Uy 0m] BYy) 10 Lowuuos aiow ayj 8 uonepinby Aimunjop

HNOD au)

40 1apo Aq pajnipsu; s1 1 uaym *AIosiRdWoD 10 'SIAPIOYBIEYS 8y} Jo ucyn|osal Aq panyisy) )b uaym

‘leunjon saia oq Aew uopepinbp  Ajopd o Japio Paquasaid B ul spaadoid oy) Jo uolNGUSE 3

puB s} 511 Jo uopesieas ay Supejus sneye s dvedwos e jo dn Bupupm [euLG) dY) sI uopepinbin
amnpasord Asuanpsu) sjesodios jo adf) vowwos oW ey s {(dn Buppuws, Jo0} uoiepinbry

aripasord uanepinbyn

BAISSAOXE DY 0] JAPISUOD
WigjUl ¥a3s ued sio)pasd
B aaoidde o) syyBu ey
0 S|SBQ 8Y) X[} O} SR

Aayy esouj sBuajeys pue roppinby ay) Aq pauniu| sasuadxa noqe uoge
MOY pue pox|} 858 $60) LIJum UD BISBq By} suedxe 'Sea) Jojuow pu
Jo areme eq s10Upai> digy o) papuaju) s| apinb sy|  easy gJ0rEpInby) By §
0] swsjueypsw Buipiacid Aq jsessiuy s sesuBoses uanetsiba Asusajosuy ayp  sojepinby se
10 0 pajutodde saucnnorsd A2UBAj0SW BY) JO LONEJRLNWS) du) Jejnasued uj pue *s1503 Jo j9AB) aLy) u
1SRIBUI Palp B BABY BICJRJBY] $I9SSE B4) O N0 $199P J[BU) JO BUOS JBAGID) Of adot] oum 's101paLy
8yl s19sse 6} o Ina pred ae s6uPas0Id B} J0 51503 By) uonepinby oy saoh Aueduwion e USUAA

wo{)onposup

Zt

i

¥e

£z

(44

(XA

1

SATVM ONV ANVIONT

5334 ,SHOLVAINDIN CL 3QIND ,SHOLIAZHD vV




DI0Z iy

18Y) S10PISUG2 BY $52|UN 'SAED | WM UoHEWLIOJI pRisanbal BU) BpiAoKd 1SN lojepmby sy

HNOJ 3yY) Jo uorssjusad ayy o (Jaswy
Buipn|au) SICHPSI PaINIBSUN JD SNBA U] %G 1SED] JB JO BIUSHLNILD BY YiM JONIPSID paINaIBsLN
ue Aq jo ‘joupai painces B AQ Jauye spew eq Aew pue Buium v} Bq 1snw 1ssnbal v podar
U3 Ul N0 jas sasuadxa pUé Loiesunwal syl INoqe uatewuojl Jayun) apoid o) wolepinby sy
1sanba) few roypai> v (uoneuBisal s soyepinby sy saaoa) o) Bunsaw e o sasodind ayy 1oy pasedaid
usaq sey vodal ey) aleym shep sssuisng  10) podss sseibosd B jo ydiedar jo shep 1z umgipa

sasuadxa pue uonesaUNWB) s Jojepinby sy afualjeys ot Jybu ualy pue
‘¢ £ ydribeied ur pauie|dxa se 'uoneltliojul Jaywny 1sanbal o} s)ybu sioppass sy jo Juswaels e »
'poyiad ey Guung apew A)enoe sem Juewdled Jaylaym jo aaldedseln
‘padal eyl jo powed ey Buunp solepinby sy Ag paimoul sasuadxa BU) JO JUSLLAIEIS B e
'Hodal ay;
jo pouad duy Bupnp apew Aende sem juawded Jayjaym jo aanoadsaly ‘spolsad asoy} Buunp
auop Yiom a) jo uondussap e Y sawpahio) ‘spodal snoiasid 8y} Aq pasaaos spaisad au Bung
pafieys uojelauntuas aY) *paxy usaq sey SISBq aly Jaye epelwl aq o} 1s1y eyy s| yodar u_.u T
{podau
a1y Jo pouad ayj Joj Wwawuompodde Aue Jnoypm unowe 1Byl SB uMoys 8q ABW 1 8sed YoM
ut jUNoLIR 198 B SB paxy si i arym deoxa) pouad jey) Buunp pled Ajlenjoe sem 1 sayjaum jo
enljpadsau) "podal ay) jo pouad ay) Buunp pafisya UOEBUNLURS 3Y) 'paxI) U3a SBY SISRq Al |
‘{1t xy) 01 uodas ay) jo pousd ay) Butnp Laxe; sdajs 84y} ‘yodal
BU} JO BIBP BUJ JB PaX|} 10U J 10) J01epinky| oy O uonersunuta) By Joj paxy siseq ay) jo sjejap .

SPNPULISNW spodal Ay L $10palo o] spodal ssalbord fenuue pues o} peunbat s1 sojepnby ay)
uolteutiojuy 1ayyin sof s1sanbas pue suodas ssaiforg

$101pBI0 0) Spuas 8y spoda) Aue ul pue ‘sas) sy
Bunnuuaap jo esodind o) soj pauanuod s10)pasd jo Bunasw Aue 0} ‘(8U0 $1 BIAY) ]I} SBRILILLIOD BU}
Q) udlaIaunwa) jeuy) |0 Junowe auy asojosip poys ay '(mofaq | 1| ydeiBeied aas) spaasoud ey Jo
InG UOHEISLINLIZI $3A1933) PUE JOUPAI PIINIAS B JO JIBYDY UD JaSSE LB Sasieat I01epInbi au) a1aupy

S10J]paJ2 PRINDOS 10} SHOYes|RaY

ucijedo||e pUe UONENJED Jo poylaw aijeunses) g o) oalgns pue ased Y} ua paunoul
Apoaup aq 1snw sesuadxa Long  uCHEIBLNWI siy Buinoudde Jo) s|qisuodsal asoy) Ag pasuoyine
8q pue PISOPSIP 8q 1SN Aay “(wy umo siojepinby ey Ag papiaosd 3108} UGRBIIURLHUOD
Jjo obeiols UBWNIOP Ay (W00 SB UYINs) §)S0D pPajESo|R IO PeiBYS JOo JUBWwee us BpnL
Aetu ‘sjuswIBsINgs|p 1o sasuadxa jo aineu el ui Buiaq SPUM  UdIYM S)SOD Jaandal o} sasodosd
103epinbi| sty esaym 'jexy sannbas siauonioeid £2\aa105W 0] panss| eauepinb leuotsss01  Mmojaq
paquosap se 'way) sbuajieya o) SI0NPa SUY) Iof LoIsiAGId 8] 8181} Inq 'SjUBLLIBSINGSHN JO sasuadxa
Jo Bumaip eyl aacidde o) sioppan ay) o Ao B Joy Juswwiainbalr AoJNEIS ou s1 Bsay)

S85UadXN3 J3UL0 pUE SjUIIBSINgSI(]

N0 PBBNUOD-qNS UBBQ SEY L2IM XIoM
Buipiebal anoqe ¢ | g ydeiBeied i no jes siielep sy) apiaaid pinoys Jojepinbi| sy siseq abeyusasad
g uo pabieys s a3) ay aBUM, £l 9 ydesBesed w jno jes sediouud aul Ul asueploase u|
pannbal aq Aew se uo)EUNO| [BUCIIPDE yons apiaoid osie pinoys a pessed 151} sem Uonnjosat
8Y) eowss sapeiB snopea ay) Jo) pabileyo sajel ey Wy sabueyo IBp3lew Aue puB Sep 0} anfeA Jno
-abieyo pue Jweds aw sy) Jo spEap aptaord OS[® pINoYs 8Y S1503 Bl uo poaseq € 98] 8] SIaUAN
(mojaq ¢ 2 ydesBesed Jauun; ses) uognjosal au Y asuepiosoe Ul UMEIp SBY 8Y LiMBIaLnal
JO unowe ey Agoads pnoys ay 'podas leuy suy Bumugns Jo ‘uopepinby ay) Jo' ssasbod
aU) uo sioppaio o) Bupodas Ajuanbasgns UBUAA  WaY} 0} 4oL 0 podss JXau Sy ul uonnosa)
8U) Ja sRISp BY) JO S0JIpaId Ul Aoy pinoys Jojepinby ey} suoiouny siYy pajardwod Ajenuesqns
sey ey a1013q piay Bunaaw swonpaid Aue 18 passed & sa8) Jo s15eq ay) Buixy uonnjoss) e alaum

leaoudde vogjeiouniual 1ayy

g0t

£

[

[

[ 3]

€8

0107 picy
gi0g

112)s S|y 30 s0epinby B Aq
Anoanp uayeUBpUN aq Afewiou pinom 43l o pajsenuos-qns aq o) ku:m":_m:o:menmmc:u_:.s

slom Aue jo s|elap epiaosd PInoys 1ojepinby ey) siseq abejuasiad e ug pabieya 51 aap ay) EIENTYY

sases sabile) ul Aressaoau ag Aew SIBA|BUE Jayun) |5[um ‘IueAdal B sheme
|1 Aeanoe jo sasuobiajeo lIB JoU $358D Jaj[ellS U] ased ay) Jo Auxaidiuoa PUR 8215 8y} 0 9jeuc)todoid
oq pInoys uolejuUasald Jo uiloy pue sishleUuR jo aasbap ay 1By Pul Ui suiog ag pinoys )

588) aL) mainel o] ude) Usaq aaey sdejs jeym pue pied aq o) pajeijuos

alam Aali moy ‘uesoyo alom ‘sIo1oRL02gNS  Buipnioul ‘sleunissagoid Jsylo moy 10 s|eteq
£33) In0Qe Juswaaibe Bunsixe Auy

uswasibe va) 1o Buimelp aay ‘Butpiosas awm ‘Buabpng Yuawubisse 8} Jo) ABajens

8y Butsaibe o] uvonees W Apenaped ‘sioypasa 10 SMaIA BY} ysiqelse 0) uaye) sda)s 8y)
BW 0 SBYSIM I0jRpINbY

au 1sanbat syl Buhueduwicose juads awn 10 Lewnuns oy ul sainby Aue uo SIUIULLIDY AUy «
AB=ieqs u) sebueys anbasqns Jop sucseay Y] =

jueds awi) jo JNouse au Joeje jey) 8504 Apgnajied ‘ases ayt jo spadse wenlpubie Ay .

wie(dxa os(e pjnoys J1 e|qeadde Juaixa ay) oy
$10)tpaJn a} wmal pajediznue sy Buipnpul ‘Juslussesse )il UMD S J0jepInby By pue wswuBsse
2L Jo aimeu 3y} jo SUIIING UE 3pPNIDW 0) PaIdadxs 80 UED AUOP U33G sey Jeym Jo uaneuzidxe ayy

$e1s Hoddns pue sjuelsissy  »
sleuoissgjoid JONISS ssy1g -
rebeuely .

Buled .

Ums Jo apesb A sishjeue Jof siseq e se pajsabbng el saucBaen Bumoloy aiy)

SNBW MI2ads ases a0 Auy .
sloppai]y .

Buipesy  «

5]9SSE JO UoNesheay
suojiebnsaau] .

Buiuueld pue uonensiLWPY  «

Wwads auw jo siskieur
SU) oy s1Seq & se Auaoe Jo seass Bumo)|o) sy sisabBns aouepinf oy Jasgns sy wo suonyoeid
Kouanjosuy of usaIb usaq sey yaium sauepinB reucissajord sy o eieme aq oy mydidy Bg Y |1
N '8SE3 Y O $8JLEISWINALG 8UY) UG puadsp 114 iejap Jo sa1Bap 8yl yms jo apelb pue Auanoe jo
ad4) Aq ased sy uo juads awy ey Jo sish|2ue ue apjaoid o) iolepinbl| ay) 1oy Aressasau aq Aew )t Jno
PauIED BQ O] JUSWSSISSE S|y} S[qRU O BADQE | p ydeibered w jno 1as £10108) ay) puy ui Buiteaq
pableys sem awl) 1Y) Yoiym 12 sajes ay} pue Juads sum ay o) pieBal Bupney epew aq o posu
[} Justussasse Jey )  ases el uo Wads Apadoud Uaaq sey sul) auy jeuy) Ysnqe)se o) pue (si0)ipan
40} anjea pappe ou Buug 0) uaas aq B ey suojieBiigo Aoynjels uepss iy Jemw 10)epInby
2u) jeyy Bursiubosay 15pum) passasse eq o) 85[2Jaxa aU) Jo anjea ey] |qeUd 0] PoAOR Sem
11 MOY puge paasloe sey sojepinby ay) jeym Jo voneue|dxe waoyns e asudwos PINOYS wapewiom
[euonippe sy ases ay) jo Axsdiod pue ezis sy o) piebad Buiaey paainba) aq Ageuoseas few se
uonewojul reuoippe Lans ‘ejendoidde aseym ‘Ul Jaljyabo) “ases Jenopred BY) Ul anjeA ino abreyd
BUj pue Jusds BN BU) SIOPPBIT BUY IC SIPILLD 8H) O} #50RSIP Proys olepINbY BY) $1500 B
o paseq s| 0s} pasodosd oy esaypy  Junoooe siuawded pue sidiasal eep o} dn ue spiacid sheme
PINoYs & ‘uonepinby su Jo asinos ey Buunp 589 sny o] uelWwasibe sysag latepinby) auy ssayps

BSED JY) U0 pamoaut o o) Ajayt ale Yojym 'siadpuid Supnyow ‘Jjeis Jo sapes
{Ig jo saje) 1no-sbieys ey jo sierap m Bupeaw au) apinosd pinoys ay ‘pejesaunwel a8 0} s] 8y
YRILM Lia slibia) ay) o) uawaalbe syoos ojepinbij ay) ‘Bunasw ST 30 S1011p3I3 AUB I8 'araupp

38ED Gy} Jo Lixejdwon pue azis alyy -

L]

€19

419

Bd1S




OT0Z udy

2)ep jey) atojag pessed sem UONNIOSa) dn-Bupuim Bl yaiym L uopepinby Alelunoa e —
'B1Ep ley) alojag uebBaq yoym uoheysuwpe ue —
Aq papaseid sem uonepbi ay) a1aum 1daoxe
‘oLog ndy g saye 1o uo peuasaid uonad e jo Jnsas ay) se uenepinby Alosindwios ol 806 -
‘siep jed) ai0jaq uebaqg uopensiuwpe Buipesad ayy a19ym daoxe
‘010z |udy g J9)e 10 UD LDNENSIUWPE UR Buwolo) ABIEIpaLWLWI uciiepinby LElunioA ol 806 .
‘0102 iudy 9 s8Yje Jo uo passed uoiimosa) dn-Buipum e uo uaepinb) it sa06 .

— Auedwod e siauym sendde apinB sy

ayep aapdayn

uolleraunwal o} Gue|al
sajn) Aloymess auy) ¢} 133lqns 8q jou Jim pUB paukasuos siolipal Byl pue ojepinby ay} uasm]aq
Juawaaibe 1o JajeW B ag |im sanjew sy jo suawebBuele Auy  Auedwos WSAGSUL BY) §0 SHBgR
auy) ojur sucnefinsaaw 10 uoneBlY PUN) O) SPEW SBILNBILOS S18 U SIY) JO S)igWwabuelry sioupass
0} Wauagq AuB UL INSal |jIM USHELISPUN SI0M BUL JBYIBYM LIBHIOUA SI )i BSNE33q U0 JUSIap Bie
Aay} esneaaq Jeyps 'sjesse ay) Jo 1no 1o pied og Jouued yoIm syse} no Aeo 0y 10epinbl) 3y Jof
Aed 0y sanasiway) sigelless spuny axew 0] @albe |(IM SIONPSD USLM SUOISBOD0 aq DS|@ ARl Biay)

LWBY] udam)a Wwawuoiyodde
ay seuie Aensn s Asyl 'wny awes ay) woy ese sojepinbi Buioous 8y} pue sojepinbi
BuoBine au assUp UonessUNWZY By pascidde se Apoq swes auy o) apew aq 1snw uoneosydde
eyl Joiepinbit BuioBine ay) o} pied aq PINOYS ey} JNOWE S JO LOHEMULIAD € JO) apewl
8q Aew uoneMdde 1as sem JUNOWE 8yl Ydiym Jo) pajajdios u2aq sey Hiom SuY) Jo pasdea sey
auun eLy) a10jaq J0e o) Sasead jojepinbl| BY) PUE JUNOWE Jas & St UONBJUNWAS SU |0 SISEq ay) BIBLAA

SPELU £ 13pIO UGS 12 UCINISSA] 'UD[BUILLINGP JBYLINJ B (jjun Jo)1epinbi) Mau By o UCHRIELNWAI
Sy} 0] UOREISS U] 0Bl BARY O} SSNURUCD JuaWwede|dar By) ai0jeq A@iBIpalIn 1033 U| SEM
Y2ILM 43010 1IN0D 4O UBN|N|oSS "UoNeUILLINGP Aue 'fauoue jo soeid wi pajuiodde 1 10iepinbY Mo B )y

HNOD By) JO SIONIPAT BU) 'asfILLID au) Aq pasuoyne ssajun pied 8q jou AW
51502 pord 'Aouaajosul sy) uoe o) wiy umo sty skojdws pue lopanes e si iolepinbi pajuiodde ay y

sioppaa Jo Buljeaw e Jo asnUWOoD a1 ‘Unos
a1 0} pasrajal aq Aeur ey udamiaq SINdsip Auy  pauotodde sq pinoys sjqeAed uohelsUNWEI ay
Moy s3nasLIaL)) Uaamiaq 9.0 01 way) Jof s1 1t pawodde aie siotepinbi ol (alow 10) om) EICINYY

palasuos
Joipatd paIndas auy) yim sjasse pabreys ywm Buneap 1o) 83) s1y jo siseq oy aaibe g Jojepinb)
B JaABmol 'AIBNS(]  $3IMY BU) UIING 198 81B3S B YliM SOUBPIOIIE Ul 8[es Jo spesoosd 3y} jo o
palerauniual aq o} PSIMUA §f 81 JOYPaId PaMDas € 10 JiBYaq U 51asSe SaSIEa) fojepmby BU) 88U

uoljeIaunwa: o} Buyleas sianew sayin

HEE
aut Jo o pied aq 0) Sjs03 BY) JAPIO ABW UNGS BlY]  pauasaidal aq 1o Jeadde 0) Jaqunu nay)
1O BI0W IO BUQ BIRUILIGU ARW ABY) PUE J031Ip ABLU INOD GY) SB SIOHPYID BY) 40 YaNs O} JUds &4 jsnw
vonesdde s jo aoou solepinb) oy *saiwwos ou s aiay) §  Buitesy pnoo ey} je pajuasaidas
aq Jo Jeedde O] SIS S JO 2I0W JO BUD SlRUNLOL ABW B3)JILILIOD ey} pue a3a))Whwod ay)
0 S5Rqaw syj o) 800U SABP | 1SeS| 18 8AIB Isniu ay pnod ey o} Aldde o) sapwap ay J; pabueyd

9j09

(43

3%

0102 tudy
9josg

SISeq Bl JO paSEEIOU| 8Q O} 3l 10 [Unowe Sy JO) Unoo sy o} Aidde Aew oy ‘siendorddewr s
1 Xt 0} pasn siseq 2y} JBY) 10 JUAMYNSUI S| B|BIS Kiojnjels AUl Ul BIUBDIDDIR Ul 10 LBKEASIUILPR
Buipasaxd ayy ul 'SIOYPRID BY} 'SBfILILIOS uaiepInb|| ay) Aq paxi uoneiaunwa. ayl Jeyr siapisuoa
24 JI siolpasd ay) jo uonnjosal Aq ‘pabueys siseq 3U) JO ‘paseainu] eq ajes 1o Junowe ayj 1ey)
Isanbay Aew a1 ajendouddeur sy XIj O} pasn 1584 ay) je) o SIS S1 ‘uanensuiwpe Buipasaid
g ul o ‘aajunuos uoepinby ey Aq paxy Uonelaunws: Ul 1BY) $I8pISUDI 10lepInky awy g

LpB)]SHEeSSIp ) ._OuNU_Sm:_ A J11eyan

Auedwon
JUSA(OSUL) B} o SISSE BU] JO JNC JoU puE Juedjdde ay Aq pred Aq jsnw uoneagdde 81 JO 51502 Bl

'BSIMIBLIO S1apIO LRoD aiy ssajuy pieda) o pamolesip aq sasuadxa sy} Jo ‘padueys aq siseq ay)
padnpat aq uciesaunius) aut jey) Japlo Lew ‘PapLNo; (lom uoieodde i S18PISUOD WNoD By} |

Buneay auy eiogaq shep | 1583| Je aouapiae Bulloddns pue uonsaydde oyl jo Ado e sorepinbsy
sU) anb jsnu ueoidde ay) (umoys s asnes LBLIYNSU| 1eY) SIBPISLIO 11 || A2 1 o) uopesijdde
843 SSLUSIP JouU 530D 1N0D Byt (3aoqe | 2 ydeiBered sas) payodal jsiy s1 uonsanb w sasuadxa
ayy Jo Bulunoul 1o UopesaunwWwel ay) jo BuiBieys ayy yoya 1 podas ssasBoad sJojepinbl| oy} Buiaiasal
eagdde auf Jo $4a0M B UIyIM Bpew 89 isnw uoneoydde yons Auy pnoo 2y} Jo uoIssiwrad
Ay sey ay Jo ‘aaibe (Jlasuny Buipnjaul sioupass pamoasun JO anjea uNuad sad gy sesy e papinosd
101paIc painsasun Aue AQ Jo ‘Joupsia palndas Aue AQ Unod syl o) apew ag Aew uoyeoiddy

unos ay; o) Adde 'jew s Sualjipuoa
UIeLdd papinoid ‘ABW ay BAISSIXS SaUBRISIINGID aul Jie ut ase Jojepinb)| sy) Aq paunoul sasuadys

a4t Jo ‘sjeudosddeu s1 siseq syy ybwy ooy s Uonessunwial s ojepinbi ay jey) S8AallaY Joppai e )|

Bunum w so1epmbi sy o) BPELU 84 1SN yoIUym 'ksanbal ayy yim nouoa 1SNt S101IpaID
8y} Jo BneA U1 judd Jad US) ISe3| 1B SIY) Op O} dapuo vl Bupsaw sioypaso e lleDd o) Jopepinb) ay)
ainbaa few Aauy) uogaun) siy) Ine Aues o) Wway; sjqeua o) sa3) sJolepinbi; ey) ancidde 03 Ajuasgne
aael oym Apoq e se sI0)paId 3yl 1 ]I aajnwod wojepinb)| e $| a8y} eidym sBses 1daoxg

LPaYSNESSIP S JoYpaad e ) Jeym

8211J0 JO UDNEIRA WO SIBIA OM) LM apBw 89 18nwW )sanbay
pue iojepinbit ) Ag ysanbas aw) o 1diaoas Jo shep 82 Ul papinosd aq jsnw uonewsajul By )

92140 PBIFORA BY 1Y) JlEBp BY] '03Yj0 pajaIeA SBY BY BIayM
40 ‘jusunwodde s oepinby ey Jo ejep auy) Woyy pauoydal SYILOW X5 J0 potad |uaaas 1sow ay
10 pus au; o) Juawjuiodde waoyy ponad ayy si papiaod 84 JSNLW UONBUHOoI BU} Yoiym 1o popad alL

pouad Jueasial al) us Jieis jo apeIb yoea Aq yuads sinoy Jo saquunu oy .
o pafieya am Aay) yoiym e ejes Apney eBeisne ayy ‘Yes joepeibi yoea s0)
‘esed syl 03 paubirsse Jejs so Jojepinby ay) Aq ases 8u U0 juads sinoy Jo Jaqunu [elo) Aty .

— 81 poplansd 9 JSALU Y M LOELIOMI By )

Auedwioa ay) jo tapoyareys o 10108110 "10)paid Aue Aq 1sanbad uodn
*sfieuo jo eay ‘eses eyl uo Yuads ol sy inoge uoneuwlojul uiersd epmoid jenw loiepinbn ay)
Suawalnbsal [euonppe — uojewo) 10 uB|S|A0Lyg

UGHELIOJ aif Jo UGISIACId B 10 Jug BLL) SARD g BY) 0 Aydxa ay) Jo ‘Uaglewsop
palsanbay sy) apiaosd o) [esnyal s lotepinby au) jo sfep |z uigym Lnos oy o1 Adde £ew soypain Auy

uoneungjur sy uipinoud jou Joj suoseas ol 2l jsnw auy ases Y2y Ly

'parsanbai LojBLLIOUL Bty O toneas U Alenuapiuoa jo uonebigo ue o) oalgns 5 loiepinbj sy} .
10 ‘uos1ad Aue jsuebe sauajop

0} pea| o) pajoadxe aq b o uopepinby sy} 46 13npUod 8y 0) [epipnfaid aq pnom aInsopsip .

10 'BAISSIIXB 2q PINOM uohiewojul ay) Bupedsid u PEAIDAUI SO pug @It Bl «

oF

L&)

€6

Z6

L6




Summary of the fees and disbursements charged by Blades Insolvency Services

In accordance with best practice, we are required to disclose to you our policy for recovering non-specific disbursements,
and the charge-out rates for the various grades of staff who may be invoived in this case

. Fees

Where a resolution 1s passed by the creditors, or the creditors’ commirttee, that remuneration will be calculated by
reference to ume properly incurred by the Insolvency Practuuoners and thenr staff in the administration of the insolvent
estate, then ume will be charged to the estate in units of 6 minutes at the followmg hourly rates -

Grade of Staff Rate per Hour
£ |
Partner 240 00
Administrators 8000 - 12000
Assistants/Support Staff 60 00

These hourly rates are exclusive of Value Added Tax and subject to annual review

For reference the rate of remuneratton chargeable by the Official Recetver calculated on the basis of 4 127(2)(a) Insolvency
Rutes 1986 15 as follows -

The realisation scale:-

On the first £5,000 or fraction thereof 20 %
On the next £5,000 or fracoon thereof |5 %
On the next £90,000 or fracuon thereof 10 %
On all further sums realised 5 %

The distribution scale:-

On the first £5,000 or fraction thereof v} %
On the next £5,000 or fraction thereof 75 %
Cn the next £90,000 or fraction thereof 5 %
On all further sums distributed 25 %
|
. Disbursements |

Caregory | disbursements will be charged to the estate to recover the cost of the actual disbursement. Such disbursements
will include insolvency bends, swear fees, company searches, postal redirection, postage, statutory adverusing and external

room hire

It s proposed that Category 2 disbursements will be separately charged to the insolvent estate as an expense to recover
the cost of the following disbursements incurred by our firm

Document Storage Documents will be stored in banker's boxes and storage will be charged at the rate of
£10 00 per box per annum  This rate includes the cost of transport and the eventual

destruction of the records
Travel by car will be charged to the insolvent estate at the rate of 45 pence per mile

Travel

Room Hire The charge for the use of a meeting room provided by the firm will be at a fixed rate of
£7500

Crrculars Circular letters will be charged at the rate of five pence per sheet to reflect the cost of

stauonery, photocopying and printing  The actual cost of postage will be separately
charged to the estate (No charge s made for indvidual letters relating to the
admimistration of the insoivent estate)

| May 2008




INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

PROXY (CREDITORS’ VOLUNTARY WINDING-UP)

GRIFFIN SECURITY MANAGEMENT LIMITED

NOTES TO HELP COMPLETION

OF FORM

Please give full name and address
for communication

Flease insert name of person
{who must be 18 or over) or the
“Chairman of the meeting”

{see note below)

If you wish to provide alternative
proxy-holders in the
crcumstances that your first
choice 1s unable to attend please
state the name(s) of the
alternative as well

THIS FORM MUST BE SIGNED  Signature

Only to be completed if the
creditor has not signed 0 person

Name of Creditor/Member

Address

Name of Proxy-Holder

2

3

| appoint the above person to be my/fthe creditor’s/
member's proxy-holder at the final meeting of
creditors/members to be held on 28 October 201 |
or at any adjournment of that meeting

VOTING INSTRUCTIONS FOR RESOLUTIONS

(1) That the Liquidators’ receipts and payments

be approved
FOR / AGAINST

(2) The Liquidators’ obtain their release under

section 171 Insolvency Act 1986
FOR / AGAINST

Name (N cAPITALS)

Date

Position with creditor/member or relationship to
creditor/member or other authority for signature
(eg director/solicitor of the company)

Please note that under rule 4 56 the liquidator or his nominee must act as chairman of the meeting




